Hospital,
Manvad,
Nani Daman - 396 210.

Sub. : Re-construction of compound wall at Bhimpore , Ashramshala , Nani Daman.

Dear Sir,

Your Tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted on behalf of the President of

India at your tender amount of 2.17,98,306/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Three

Hundred Six Only), Which is 18.86 % Below the estimated cost of 2.22,16,271/- (Rupees Twenty

Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One Only).

You are requested to submit the Performance Guarantee of 2.89,915/- (Rupees Eighty Nine

Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Only) within 7 days of issue of this letter. The Performance

Guarantee shall be in any of the prescribed form as provided in Clause-1 of the General Conditions

of Contracts CPWD Works and shall be valid for Six (06 ) Months.

On receipt of prescribed Performance Guarantee, necessary letter to commence the work